
 

 

 

 

Academic Calendar 2024-2025 

Radiography Program 

 

 

Date Calendar Description 

Monday, August 19, 2024 Fall Semester Begins 

Monday, September 2, 2024 Labor Day – No Class or Clinical  

Monday, October 14 – Friday, October 18, 2024 Fall Break – No Class or Clinical  

Thursday, Nov. 28 – Friday, Nov. 29, 2024 Thanksgiving Break - No Class or Clinical 

Monday, Dec. 8 – Friday, Dec. 13, 2024 Final Exam Week 

Monday, Dec. 16, 2024 – Friday Jan. 3, 2025 Semester Break - No Class or Clinical 

  

Monday, January 6, 2025 Spring Semester Begins 

Monday, March 3 - Friday, March 7, 2025 Spring Break - No Class or Clinical 

Thursday April 10 – Friday. April 11, 2025 OSRT Student & Educator Symposium 

Monday, April 28 – Friday, May 2, 2025 Final Exam Week 

Friday, May 2, 2025 Graduation  

Monday, May 5 – Friday, May 16, 2025 Semester Break – No Class or Clinical 

  

Monday, May 19, 2025 Summer Semester Begins 

Monday, May 26, 2025 Memorial Day - No Class or Clinical 

Friday, July 4, 2025 Independence Day Holiday – No Class or Clinical 

Monday, August 4 – Friday August 8, 2025 Final Exam Week  

Monday, August11 – Friday, August 22, 2025 Semester Break - No Class or Clinical 

  

Monday, August 25, 2025 Fall Semester Begins 

 


